

On the House Engrossed bill, delete the previously adopted amendment(s), thus restoring the bill to the Introduced version.

On page 1, line 1, delete "establish a maximum number of cannabis plants that may be cultivated by a " and insert " revise provisions related to "

On page 1, line 2, delete " cardholder" and insert " cardholders"

On page 1, line 10, delete " three" and insert " four"

On page 1, line 11, after "maximum" insert ", two of which may be flowering"

On page 2, line 22, after "sclerosis;" delete " or"

On page 2, line 23, after "or

(b)" insert "Post-traumatic stress disorder; or

(c) "

On page 3, line 11, after "cultivation;

(14)" insert ""Flowering," the reproductive state of the cannabis plant in which the plant shows physical signs of flower budding out of the nodes of the stem;

(15) "

On page 3, line 12, delete "(15)" and insert "(16)"

On page 3, line 16, delete "(16)" and insert "(17)"

On page 3, line 18, delete "(17)" and insert "(18)"

On page 3, line 20, delete "(18)" and insert "(19)"

On page 3, line 31, delete "(19)" and insert "(20)"

On page 4, line 10, delete "(20)" and insert "(21)"

On page 4, line 14, delete "(21)" and insert "(22)"

On page 4, line 16, delete "(22)" and insert "(23)"

On page 4, line 20, delete "(23)" and insert "(24)"

On page 5, line 3, after "than" insert the colon

On page 5, line 3, delete the comma and insert a semicolon

On page 5, line 4, after "rules" delete ", "

On page 5, line 4, delete " three" and insert a semicolon

On page 5, line 4, after "three " insert "and four "

On page 5, line 5, after "physician," insert " two of which may be flowering,"